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Abstract

Independent study Title : Strategic Management and Return on Investment of Book
Stores in the Four Southern Border Provinces (Yala Pattani

Narathiwat and Songkhla)

Researcher : Parnthip Phaewsa-ard

Degree Sought : Master of Business Administration
Major : Business Administration
Academic year : 2013

Independent Study Advisors :
1. Lect. Dr. Nirunkait Liwkhunupakarn Committee Chairman

2. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Sitthawat Munsetthawit Committee

The study entitled ‘Strategic Management and Return on Investment of Book Stores
in the Four Southern Border Provinces (Yala Pattani Narathiwat and Songkhla)’ aims to 1) find
out the relationship between the experience level of those book stores’ entrepreneurs in the four
southern border provinces (Yala Pattani Narathiwat and Songkhla) and their strategic
management concept, and 2) study the relationship between the strategic management concept
and the return on investment on the sale figure and the profit of those book stores’ entrepreneurs
in the four southern border provinces (Yala Pattani Narathiwat and Songkhla), and 3) set up the
forecast equation for the return on investment from the strategic management variables.

The sample in this study are those 200 book stores’ entrepreneurs in the four
southern border provinces (Yala Pattani Narathiwat and Songkhla). A questionnaire was used in
data collection while Frequency, Percentage, Mean, Standard Deviation, Pearson Coefficient
Correlation Analysis, and Regression Analysis were employed as the statistical tools in data
analysis.

The study reveals that : 1) Those book stores’entrepreneurs in the four southern
border provinces (Yala Pattani Narathiwat and Songkhla) have more than 15 years of experience

2) When considering strategic management in each dimension, it is found that strategic planning,



strategic performance, and controlling dimensions are at the average level (Mean 3.33) 3) When
studying the return on investment of those book stores’ entrepreneurs in the four southern border
provinces (Yala Pattani Narathiwat and Songkhla), it shows that their sale figure and profit
increase not more than 1 - 5% 4) The experience level of those entrepreneurs in the four southern
border provinces relates to the strategic management concept at the statistically significant level
at 0.01 5) The strategic management concept relates to the return on investment on the sale figure
and profit at the statistically significant level at 0.01 6) The strategic management variables on
staff performance evaluation, data base set-up, economic data study, credit sale, service-providing

differentiation, and technology use affect the return on investment on the sale figure and profit.
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS

Item-total Statistics

EDU
WORK
Al
A2
A3
A4
AS
A6
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
Cl
C2
C3
C4
C5

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =

Alpha =

Scale
Mean
if Item

Deleted

60.3000
59.5667
59.3000
59.3667
59.4333
59.5000
59.4667
59.0000
59.3000
59.2333
59.1667
59.0667
59.3333
59.1667
58.7667
59.3333
58.8667

59.4333

.841

30.0

Scale
Variance
if Item

Deleted

69.2517
69.1506
66.8379
63.1368
66.8747
68.0517
65.3609
65.8621
68.4241
71.7023
67.5920
68.2023
68.0920
71.8678
69.2195
72.1609
67.4989
69.9782

N of Items = 18

SCALE (ALPHA)

Corrected

Item- Alpha
Total if [tem
Correlation Deleted
2223 .8761
2435 8736
.5952 .8529
71694 .8647
.6794 .8505
5221 .8560
5977 .8522
.6469 .8505
.5393 .8556
3023 .8640
.5467 .8550
.5901 .8541
5321 .8557
3214 .8632
6216 .8545
3576 .8623
.6082 .8530
3131 .8652
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N Valid 200
Missing of
Mean 3.8100
Std. Deviation 1.04852
exe
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 1 5 .5 .5
2 25 125 12.5 13.0
3 51 25.5 255 38.5
4 57 28.5 28.5 67.0
5 66 33.0 33.0 100.0
Total 200 100.0 100.0
Statistics
dvl
N Valid 200
Missing of
Mean 2.7250
Std. Deviation 1.35964
dvl
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 45 225 225 22.5
2 57 28.5 28.5 51.0
3 33 16.5 16.5 67.5
4 38 19.0 19.0 86.5
5 27 13.5 13.5 100.0]
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dvl
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 45 22,5 225 225
2 57 28.5 28.5 51.0]
3 33 16.5 16.5 67.5
4 38 19.0 19.0 86.5
5 27 13.5 13.5 100.0§
Total 200 100.0 100.0
Statistics
dv2
N Valid 200
Missing of
Mean 2.5700
Std. Deviation 1.26614
dv2
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 44 22.0 22.0 22.0
2 66 33.0 33.0 55.0
3 45 225 225 77.5
4 22 11.0 11.0 88.5
5 23 115 115 100.0§
Total 200 100.0 100.0
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Descriptive Statistics

Minimum | Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
al 200 1.00 5.00 3.8650 1.07356
a2 200 1.00 5.00 3.7950 .92588]
a3 200 1.00 5.00 3.8650 .89486
a4 200 1.00 5.00 3.1850 1.13012
a5 200 1.00 5.00 3.4500 1.01620
a6 200 1.00 5.00 3.1900 1.17079
Valid N (listwise) 200

Descriptive Statistics

Minimum | Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
bl 200 1.00 5.00 2.5850 1.22895
b2 200 1.00 5.00 2.7600 1.15719)
b3 200 1.00 5.00 3.1150 1.37522
b4 200 1.00 5.00 3.8500 .82517
b5 200 1.00 5.00 3.1750 1.18804
b6 200 1.00 6.00 3.0400 1.26348
Valid N (listwise) 200

Descriptive Statistics

Minimum | Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
cl 200 2.00 5.00 4.2750 .73626
c2 200 1.00 5.00 2.7700 1.07372
c3 200 1.00 5.00 3.8450 .92480]
c4 200 1.00 5.00 2.8000 1.14742
c5 200 1.00 5.00 3.1800 1.11527
c6 200 1.00 5.00 3.1100 1.13328)
Valid N (listwise) 200
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‘ exe al a2 a3 a4 a5 a6
‘Pearson Correlation 1 196" 260" 246" 187" 133 177"
‘Sig. (1-tailed) .003 .000 .000 .004 .031 .006
‘N 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
‘ exe bl b2 b3 b4 b5 b6
‘Pearson Correlation| 1 2047|2047 3227|3107 2537 267"
‘Sig. (1-tailed) .002 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
exe cl c2 c3 c4 c5 c6
exe Pearson - . X - . -
Correlation 1 .237 122 161 .269 .163 .293
Sig. (1-tailed) .000 043 011 .000 011 .000
N 200 200 200 200 200 200 200

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (1-tailed).
*, Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (1-tailed).

Variables Entered/Removed”

Model

Variables

Entered

Variables

Removed

Method

c6, al, c2, b3,
b2, c1, c3, a5,
a4, a3, bl, a6,
c5, b4, b5, b6,

a2, c4?

.|Enter

a. All requested variables entered.

b. Dependent Variable: exp
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ANOVA®
Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 48.381 18 2.688 2.855 .000%
Residual 170.399 181 941
Total 218.780 199

a. Predictors: (Constant), c6, al, c2, b3, b2, c1, c3, a5, a4, a3, b1, a6, c5, b4, b5, b6, a2, c4

b. Dependent Variable: exp

Coefficients?®

Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients

Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.

1 (Constant) 2.487 454 5.484 .000]
al .005 109 .006 .050 .961
a2 .190 137 167 1.385 .168
a3 .015 128 .013 121 .904
a4 -.042 .095 -.045 -.443 .658
a5 -.156 .104 -.151 -1.500 135
a6 -.046 102 -.051 -.450 .653
b1l -.089 .094 -.105 -.956 .340
b2 213 .109 .235 1.961 .051
b3 128 .069 .168 1.864 .064
b4 .220 143 173 1.534 127
b5 -.010 .105 -.011 -.093 .926
b6 .166 .099 .200 1.669 .097
cl -.022 141 -.015 -.154 .878
c2 -.044 .085 -.045 -.520 .604
c3 -.163 117 -.144 -1.402 .163
c4 .027 118 .030 .229 .819
c5 -.172 .105 -.183 -1.633 .104
c6 .186 .103 .202 1.804 .073

a. Dependent Variable: exp
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Model Summary

Adjusted R Std. Error of the
Model R R Square Square Estimate
1 470° 221 144 .97027

a. Predictors: (Constant), c6, al, c2, b3, b2, c1, c3, a5, a4, a3, b1, a6,

c5, b4, b5, b6, a2, c4

DV1 (sanane)
dvl al a2 a3 a4 ab ab
dvl Pearson " " " " " "
Cormelation 1 553 578 626 593 541 563
Sig. (1-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
‘ dvi b1 b2 b3 b4 b5 b6
‘Pearson Correlation 1 674" 5847 565 595" 6587 .609”
‘Sig. (1-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
dvl cl c2 c3 c4 c5 c6
dvl Pearson . - . . - ™
Corelation 1| 573 469 573 676 586 679
Sig. (1-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000]
N 200 200 200 200 200 200 200,

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (1-tailed).
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Correlations

abctt dvl
abctt  Pearson Correlation 1 823"
Sig. (1-tailed) .000
N 200 200
dvi Pearson Correlation 823" 1
Sig. (1-tailed) .000
N 200 200'

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (1-tailed).

Variables Entered/Removed”

Variables Variables
Model Entered Removed Method
1 dv1? .|Enter
a. All requested variables entered.
b. Dependent Variable: abctt
ANOVA®

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 81.881 1 81.881 416.386 .000%

Residual 38.936 198 197

Total 120.817 199
a. Predictors: (Constant), dvl
b. Dependent Variable: abctt

Coefficients®
Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients

Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 2.040 .070 28.983 .000

dvl 472 .023 .823 20.406 .000

a. Dependent Variable: abctt
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Adjusted R Std. Error of the
Model R R Square Square Estimate
1 .823° 678 676 44345
a. Predictors: (Constant), dvl
DV?2 (#inls)
dv2 al a2 a3 a4 ab ab
dv2 Pearson Correlation 1 512" 5337 5787|  .6007| 5537 .608”"
Sig. (1-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
dv2 b1l b2 b3 b4 b5 b6
dv2 Pearson Correlation 1 647" 5987 .5807| .5637| .6887| .664~
Sig. (1-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
dv2 cl c2 c3 c4 c5 c6
dv2 Pearson Correlation 1 5707 .4927[ 526" 6917| 5827 .681"
Sig. (1-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 200 200 200 200 200 200 200,
**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (1-tailed).
Correlations
abctt dv2
abctt  Pearson Correlation 1 825"
Sig. (1-tailed) .000
N 200 200
dv2 Pearson Correlation 825" 1
Sig. (1-tailed) .000
N 200 200}

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (1-tailed).
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Variables Entered/Removed”

Variables Variables
Model Entered Removed Method
1 dv2® .|Enter
a. All requested variables entered.
b. Dependent Variable: abctt
ANOVA®

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 82.182 1 82.182 421.163 .000%

Residual 38.636 198 195

Total 120.817 199
a. Predictors: (Constant), dv2
b. Dependent Variable: abctt

Coefficients®
Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients

Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 2.021 071 28.535 .000

dv2 .508 .025 .825 20.522 .000

a. Dependent Variable: abctt

Model Summary

Adjusted R Std. Error of the
Model R R Square Square Estimate
1 .825% .680 .679 44174

a. Predictors: (Constant), dv2
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